
Juniores 1°G 2°G 3°G Reg1 Reg2 Tot
1° PONTALLI Elia CH2678 MC Locarno 34 29 30 (5) 93 
2° BRÄNDLI Lauro CH2799 MC Ascona 32 33 35 (3) 100 
3° BRÄNDLI Gino CH2798 MC Ascona 33 36 37 (4) 106 

Seniores Femminili 1°G 2°G 3°G Reg1 Reg2 Tot
1° WEBER Erika CH1551 MC Bellinzona 28 32 31 (4) 91 
2° GOGLIONE Susy CH329 MC Bellinzona 32 28 32 (4) 92 
3° PELLONI Brigitte CH2709 MC Locarno 33 31 34 (3) 98 
4° SACCO Liliana CH598 MC Bellinzona 35 34 34 (1) 103 
5° ARIENTI Tamara CH1756 MC Ascona 33 37 33 (4) 103 
6° PEDUZZI Margherita CH1416 MC Locarno 32 31 41 (2) 104 
7° STOLZ Silvia CH686 MC Locarno 38 37 32 (6) 107 
8° COLOMBO Manuela CH1550 MC Bellinzona 38 33 39 (6) 110 
9° RUSSO Vincenza CH2819 MC Locarno 38 38 41 (3) 117 

10° NANI Maria CH541 MC Verzasca Tenero 44 36 37 (8) 117 

Seniores Maschili 1°G 2°G 3°G Reg1 Reg2 Tot
1° LONGO Pino CH467 MC Bellinzona 32 30 31 (2) 93 
2° SCHULER Kari CH1758 MC Ascona 33 28 35 (7) 96 d.s.
3° VANONI Ennio CH1405 MC Verzasca Tenero 32 29 35 (6) 96 d.s.
4° WEBER Peter CH755 MC Amriswil 35 32 30 (5) 97 
5° NANI Davide CH540 MC Verzasca-Tenero 29 39 31 (10) 99 
6° NIEDERER Walter CH1375 MC Ascona 34 34 34 (0) 102 
7° BRÄNDLI Roland CH2797 MC Ascona 33 38 31 (7) 102 
8° EIGENMANN Felix CH1150 MC Locarno 41 32 30 (11) 103 
9° PELLONI Sergio CH562 MC Locarno 35 37 32 (5) 104 

10° GIGANTE Italo CH2453 MC Locarno 36 34 35 (2) 105 
11° ARIENTI Bruno CH1755 MC Ascona 38 38 30 (8) 106 
12° STOLZ Alois CH685 MC Locarno 39 38 34 (5) 111 
13° GOGLIONE Hans CH327 MC Bellinzona 40 36 38 (4) 114 
14° PEVERADA Aurelio CH2812 MC Locarno 37 42 36 (6) 115 

Donne 1°G 2°G 3°G Reg1 Reg2 Tot
1° CRISTOFALO Concetta CH1993 MC Bellinzona 31 31 33 (2) 95 
2° GENARDINI NADIA CH308 MC Locarno 33 34 34 (1) 101 

Uomini 1°G 2°G 3°G Reg1 Reg2 Tot
1° CAZZATO Jean-Louis I3006JC GSP Vergiate 27 30 30 (3) 87 
2° BRUNO Simone CH194 MC Bellinzona 32 28 30 (4) 90 
3° ROSSINI Luca CH985 MC Bellinzona 31 32 30 (2) 93 
4° GILGEN Aldo CH320 MC Verzasca Tenero 32 30 34 (4) 96 
5° DI GRAZIA Daniel CH1735 MC Bellinzona 32 30 35 (5) 97 
6° ALBERTINI Curzio CH2891 MC Bellinzona 31 32 37 (6) 100 
7° PORTA Simone CH2559 MC Bellinzona 37 37 30 (7) 104 
8° MOLINARI Thomas CH2946 MC Locarno 43 47 35 (12) 125 

XV Torneo Int.  In Bocca Al Lupo Bellinzona 26 maggio 2013
Classifica Individuale



1° MC Bellinzona 1 243 
GOGLIONE Susy 32 28 60 
LONGO Pino 32 30 62 
ROSSINI Luca 31 32 31 
BRUNO Simone 32 28 60 
DI GRAZIA Daniel 32 30 30 

127 116 243 

2° MC Bellinzona 2 253 
CRISTOFALO Concetta 31 31 62 
SACCO Liliana 35 34 35 
COLOMBO Manuela 38 33 33 
WEBER Erika 28 32 60 
ALBERTINI Curzio 31 32 63 

125 128 253 

3° MC Ascona 265 
BRÄNDLI Roland 33 38 0 
SCHULER Kari 33 28 61 
BRÄNDLI Gino 33 36 69 
BRÄNDLI Lauro 32 33 65 
ARIENTI Tamara 33 37 70 

131 134 265 

4° MC Verzasca Tenero 271 
VANONI Ennio 32 29 61 
NANI Maria 44 36 80 
NANI Davide 29 39 68 
GILGEN Aldo 32 30 62 

137 134 271 

5° MC Locarno 1 275 
GENARDINI Nadia 33 34 67 

PELLONI Sergio 35 37 72 
EIGENMANN Felix 41 32 73 
PONTALLI Elia 34 29 63 
MOLINARI Thomas 43 47 0 

143 132 275 

6° MC Locarno 2 285 
GIGANTE Italo 36 34 70 
STOLZ Silvia 38 37 75 
PELLONI Brigitte 33 31 64 
RUSSO Vincenza 38 38 38 
STOLZ Alois 39 38 38 

145 140 285 

XV Torneo Int.  In Bocca Al Lupo Bellinzona 26 maggio 2013
Classifica Squadre


